RTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

CORE	
	100601071

RECORI							
ŀ	103601071						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Guy Adams	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070						
Andrew Mackenzie							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
★ Assignment	e of Name Security Agreement Joint						
Other							
Execution Date(s):05/21/2010 and 05/28/2010, respectively	<i>(</i> .						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, execution date of the application is 5 17/15						
A. Patent Application No.(s)							
	ed: 05/27/2010						
Confirmation No.: 6705 B. Paten	t No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached? NO							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed						
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.						
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>						
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
Dan C. Hu	June 24, 2010						
Name of Person Signing Signature							
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3							
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450							
D <sub>2</sub>	age 1 of 1						

Rev 05/09 (RecdAsgn)

97/01/2010 MJAMAI

00000056 002025

12768469

ði fliðari

46.86 02

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_

200904820-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letter Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which make issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of sa application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Filing Date:	05/27/2010	Application No.: 12/788,469
Inventor's Signature  Date Assignment Signed  21	P's), divisionals, Patent of the Un reissues, or reexi I/we add held and enjoyed terms for which is same would have AND I/w we have not exert that I/we will, eac necessary or der Patent, to HPDC HPDC, or to its r continuations, C- do everything po enforce, for its o	and renewals of and substitled States and of countries aminations, or extensions of ditionally authorize HPDC to the property of the property	titutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters es foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any of said Letters Patent.  To file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be a saigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term of tively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the y me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and repatent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all
Guy Adams  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Date Assignment Signed	and any official applications as a Patent for said in be issued and grundly fur application now in the said application applications as a patential applications as a patential application applications as a patential application applications as a patential application application application application applications applications applications applications application applications application applicati	of any country or country aforesaid, to issue to HPD evention(s) or improvement anted on or as a result of the other authorize and direct to identified by the attorney of	ies foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on C, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters at(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
Guy Adams  Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Date Assignment Signed	and any official applications as a Patent for said in be issued and grundly fur application now in the said application applications as a patential applications as a patential application applications as a patential application applications as a patential application application application application applications applications applications applications application applications application applicati	of any country or country aforesaid, to issue to HPD evention(s) or improvement anted on or as a result of the other authorize and direct to identified by the attorney of	ties foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters tt(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have tates Patent and Trademark Office.
Inventor's Typed Name  Date Application Signed  Date Assignment Signed  Date Assignment Signed	and any official applications as a Patent for said ir be issued and gr. I/we fur application now been made know	of any country or country of any country of the said, to issue to HPD to the said of the s	ties foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters tt(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have tates Patent and Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed	and any official applications as a Patent for said ir be issued and gr. I/we fur application now been made know	of any country or country of any country of the said, to issue to HPD to the said of the s	ies foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters t(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have lates Patent and Trademark Office.  Date Assignment Signed
Andrew Mackenzie	and any official applications as a Patent for said in be issued and gr. I/we fur application now is been made know inventor's Signature Guy Adams	of any country or country of any country of some to HPD overtion(s) or improvement anted on or as a result of the authorize and direct the dentified by the attorney on to them by the United St	ties foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters tt(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have tates Patent and Trademark Office.
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed	and any official applications as a Patent for said in be issued and gr. I/we fur application now is been made know inventor's Signature Guy Adams	of any country or country aforesaid, to issue to HPD nvention(s) or improvement anted on or as a result of the ther authorize and direct to identified by the attorney or to them by the United St e	ies foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters tt(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may he application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have tates Patent and Trademark Office.    C   C   C     Date Assignment Signed   C     Date Application

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0223** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

**PATENT APPLICATION** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200904820-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., ia Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

title and interest, entitled:	including the right of priori	ty, in, to and under an ap	plication for L	etters Patent of the	United States
Calibrating A Di	gital Stylus				
Filing Date:	05/27/2010	Applicat	tion No.:	12/788,469	
P's), divisionals, a Patent of the Un reissues, or reexa i/we add held and enjoyed terms for which a same would have AND I/w we have not exert that I/we will, eac necessary or des Patent, to HPDC HPDC, or to its r Letters Patent, to continuations, C- do everything po- enforce, for its oil countries provide paid by HPDC; AND I/w and any official applications as a	n(s) and improvement(s) significant renewals of and substited States and of countries aminations, or extensions of ditionally authorize HPDC to by HPDC, its successors, asid Letters Patent respect to been held and enjoyed by the hereby covenant that IN cuted and will not execute that time a request is made, sirable to perfect the title to it, its successors, assigns, nominee, all known facts reported the testify in any legal proceed. In Pis, reissue and foreign as their own benefit, proper and the expenses which make the hereby authorize and reported the reby authorize and reported to its succession, assigns, and the expenses which make the expenses which make the expenses which is the expenses which is the expenses of any country or countries of any country or countries.	et forth therein, and any aptitutes for said application es foreign thereto which of said Letters Patent. The said Letters Patent of fle applications in my/or assigns, nominees or legively may be granted, reiv me/us had this assignme we have full right to convert any agreement in conflict and without undue delay, to said invention(s) or improminees or legal representing said invention(s) applications, to make all represent protection for said y be incurred by me/us in quest the Commissioner of the said foreign to the United C, as assignee of the endors and Letter of the endors and the said applications are said invention for said y be incurred by me/us in quest the Commissioner of the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the endors and the said application to the United C, as assignee of the united the said application to the united the said application the united the said application to the united the said applicati	and all continue for said Lette may be grant ur name for Lipal representations and transfer the ent, and transfer the ent, and transfer the entire in the execute and provement(s), is entatives, are spers, to execute and provement (s), is entatives, are in the entire i	ations, continuation of Patent, and any sed thereon or there etters Patent in any tives, to the full ended, as fully and fer not been made; terest herein assignd I/we further cover deliver all such papsaid application and I/we agree to coment(s), said applications, are all disclaimers and declarations, are all representatives or improvement(s) in cooperation and a trademarks of the eduty it is to issue and interest, any are	and all Letters afore; and any country, to be of the term or entirely as the ned, and that I/ nant and agree ers as may be ad said Letters or municate to ation and said and divisionals, and generally to to obtain and in any and all assistance are united States up patents on and all Letters
be issued and gra l/we fur application now i	anted on or as a result of the ther authorize and direct to dentified by the attorney on the them by the United St	ne application aforesaid, in the attorneys of record to locket number and title so	n accordance insert the ser et forth above	with the terms of thi	s assignment.  Ig date of said
Inventor's Signature	)		Date Assigni	ment Signed	
Guy Adams					
Inventor's Typed Na	ame		Date Applica	tion Signed	
Dlack	unio		28/	5/2010	
Inventor's Signature	2/			5/2010	
Andrew Mackenzie	imo		Date Applica	tion Signed	
Inventor's Typed Na	pi i i c				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 07/01/2010**